
PRE BID/PROPOSAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER 
 
 

Project Name :  Emergency, Health, Mass Casualty and Disaster Related Medical Equipment and 
Supplies  
Specification No.:   45748              RFQ No.:   2892 
Conference Date/Time:  Tuesday, July 29, 2008, 1:00p.m. 
Conference Location:   City Hall, Bid and Bond Room, Room 301 
Lead Department:  Chicago Fire Department 
Procurement Contact Name /Number:   Christopher DeGard (312) 744-0839 
 
 

Name Company Address Telephone Facsimile/email 
Christopher 
DeGard 

City of Chicago 
DPS 

121 N. LaSalle  
Chicago, IL 60602  

312-744-0839 312-744-7679/ 
christopher.degard@cityofc
hicago.org 

Rochelle 
Francis 

City of Chicago 
DPS 

121 N. LaSalle  
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-0796 312-744-7654/ 
rfrancis@cityofchicago.org 

Monica 
Cardenas 

City of Chicago 
DPS 

121 N. LaSalle  
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-0845 312-744-7654 
mcardenas@cityofchicago.o
rg 

Karen 
Sanger 

City of Chicago 
CFD 

3040 South 
Sacramento Ave. 
Chicago, IL 60623 

312-745-3710 Ksanger@cityofchicago.org 

Mark Linse City of Chicago 
CFD 

3040 South 
Sacramento Ave. 
Chicago, IL 60623 

312-745-2441 312-745-2447/ 
mjlinse@cityofchicago.org 

David 
Schlenbecke
r 

City of Chicago 
CFD 

3040 South 
Sacramento Ave. 
Chicago, IL 60623 

312-745-2441 312-745-2447 
david.schlenbecker@cityofc
hicago.org 

Richard 
Rzeszutko 

City of Chicago 
CDPH 

333 South State 
Chicago, IL 

312-745-3504 Rzeszutko.richard@cdph.or
g 

Leslie Cain City of Chicago 
OEMC 

120 North Racine 
Chicago, IL  

312-743-7367 lrcain@cityofchicago.org 

David 
Bowman 

City of Chicago 
DOA 

10510 West Zemke 
Road 
Chicago, IL 60666 

773-686-7089 773-894-1841/ 
david.bowman@cityofchica
go.org 
 

Scott Banks Safety Solutions, 
Inc. 

799 Roosevelt Rd. 
Bldg 3 #215 
Glen Ellyn, IL 60137 

630-793-0500 630-793-0503/ 
sbanks@compligroup.com 

Robert Watts Risk 
Management 
Solutions, Inc.  

309 West Washington 
Suite 200 
Chicago, IL 60606 

312-960-6200 312-960-1920 / 
bjones@rmsoa.com 

Marsuzette 
Walker 

Discovery 
Promotions and 
Merchadising 

3108 South Route 59 
#124-153 
Naperville, IL 60564 

630-585-7821 877-564-9137/ 
DPandMerch@aol.com 

Ronak Lal Globe Medical 
Supply 

17939 Chappel Ave 
Lansing, IL 60438 

708-474-4488 708-474-4574/ 
ronaklal@aol.com 

Obie 
Wordlaw 

Jero Medical 1701 West 13th 
Chicago, IL 

312-829-5376 312-829-5671/ 
jeromedical.com 

Gary 
Ligmanowski 

Edwards Medical 
Supply 

495 Woodcreek Drive 
Bolingbrook, IL 60440 

630-378-0700 630-378-0750/ 
jligmanowski@edwardsmedi
cal.com 



Name Company Address Telephone Facsimile/email 
     

     

     

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


